

Figure: Danish Energy Agency.

# Public consultation on the Plan for Thor Offshore Wind Farm and the related strategic environmental assessment (SEA) of the Plan

From 1 February the Danish Energy Agency launches an 8-week public hearing concerning the Plan for Thor Offshore Wind Farm and the related results of the environmental assessment (SEA).

The DEA launches an 8-week hearing concerning the Plan for Thor Offshore

Wind Farm and the related results of Strategic Environmental Assessment (SEA) of the. The public hearing, which is a public consultation over the environmental report containing the strategic environmental assessments of the Thor-plan, runs from 1<sup>st</sup> February to 12 noon 29<sup>th</sup> March 2021. As part of the hearing, approximately 5,000 local landowners, relevant organizations and local authorities have received a letter in eboks concerning the hearing.

# Read relevant hearing material, information on how to submit inputs to the hearing, etc.

For the land-based project, an Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) has been carried out in parallel to the Strategic Environmental Assessment (SEA) of the plan for Thor. The results of this EIA will be published in Spring 2021 with the Environmental Protection Agency being the responsible authority. The Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) of the offshore-based part of the project will take place in the period 2022-24, when the winner of the tender for establishing Thor Offshore Wind Farm has been appointed.

For further information about Thor Offshore Wind Farm, see: www.ens.dk/thor

# **News about Thor**

You can subscribe to news about Thor by signing up through email to: <a href="mailto:thor@ens.dk">thor@ens.dk</a>

## Contact:

Head of Media Relations, Ture Falbe-Hansen, <a href="mailto:tfh@ens.dk">tfh@ens.dk</a>, tel. (+45) 25 13 78 46

Specialkonsulent, Anette Norling, ano@ens.dk, tel. (+45) 3392 6735

## **Contacts**

Ture Falbe-Hansen
Head of Press (+45) 2513 7846 tfh@ens.dk